
"9tHOUSE OF CZ&CIMSTON[ ][W[LTERY

Date:14.11.2023

To
The G€neral Matrager,
Departmetrt of Corporate Services,
BSE Limit€d,
25'" Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Bglunaudited Financial R€sults and Limited Review Reportfor the quarter and half
year ended 3Othseptember, 2023.

89lL Scrip Code: 539518 1INE551B01012

D€ar Sir,

We are enolosing herewith the following documents for the quarter and half ended

30'September, 2023:

l Unaudited Financial Results and Unaudited Financial Statements in accordance with
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requircments)
Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and halfended 3o'September, 2023;

2. Auditors' Limited Review Report on Financial Results and Unaudited Financial
Statements for the quarter and hilf year ended 3odseptember, 2023.

This is for your information and records, in compliance with the Regulation 30 read with
Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015.

Thanking you,

You$ faithfully

FoT UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(RITESH KUMAR SANGIII)
Managitrg Director l
DIN: 00628033

Encl: UTR and Limited Review Report

Udau Je*elleru Industries Limited
manulacturers' e;portt- nGiributors



UDAY JEWNLLERY IIIDUSTRIES LTD
REGD OFF: PLOT NO.3-6-29111/A,15T FLOO& HYDERGUDA, HYDERABAD- 500029

CIN: L74900TG1999PLC080813
St.ietnenl ofS&ndalotr€ Unrudited Resulb fortheQuarter rnd Hrtfy€.r eDded30th September,2023

In

S,No Psrticulars

3 months Previous 3
montbs

Correspondir
g3 nontbs

€nded ir
figures for

period ended

figures for tbe

€nded

Previous

Yearended

30.09.2023 30.06.2023 30.09.2022 30.09.2023 30-09.2022 31.03.2023

I
2

Reverue from Oporations
Other Income

4248.42

29.93

3420.96

39-01

4463.O1

63.14

7669.38

69.00
8701.61

124,75

17673,09

155.06
3 Total Income 427435 3460.03 4526.81 7738.37 4826.42 17824.14

(a) Cost of material Consumed
(bxlncrerseyDecrease in stock-in-trade
(c) Employee betrefit expenses
(d) Finance Cost
(c) Deprecirliotr & rnodsation
(f) Other trxpenses
Total Exoenses

4457.88

(694.33)

47.22

29-14

22.70

3909.96

2310.80

496.11

77.61

47.49

59.16

3058.40

5094.12
(r043.r9)

52.s6
42.12

6.81

57.22
4209.64

6828.68
(r98.22'

164.83

76.63

14.58

81.86
6968_36

8776.78
(90r.s7)

r00.89
80.r3
12.21

90.27
8158.71

16487.86
(sr1.9s)

236,67

175.42
25.97

130.45
r6544,41

5 Ptoft (+) / Loss O fton odinoy befote
erceptional iten8 (3 !4)

368.39 401,63 317-11 770-Ol 667,71 1283.13

6 ExceDtional items
7 Ptolt (+) /Loss Oion o i ary Activities 36839 401.63 317.11 170.0r 661-11 1283.73

8 101.09 88.23 19.].81 176.46 333.54
9 Na Pn|it (+) / Loss O tron Odinary Acti.ttities

&et tax (7!8)
300.54 228.94 516.21 491.24 950.U

10 Other Conpreletrsive incone
A (i) Items ihat will nol be recl,ssilied to profil

B (i) Itetrrs tbrtwill be reclassilied to items
that will be reclassilied to Drolil orloss

t1 Total Conprehensiye InconeJor the pefiott
(Conpfisins Prcfit(Loss) and o.hel
conprehensive Inconelot IE pe od) (9+10)

275.6',1 300.s4 224-94 576-20 491.24 950.19

l2 Paid-up Equity Share Crpital
Ifacevalue ofthe share is Rs.10/-l

2,202,19 22O2-r9 2202.19 2,2n2.19 22I2.19 2202-r9

Reserves ercluding Revaluation Reserves as
per Balatrce Sheet ofpr€vious accounting year

4,52137

l4 trsrniDgs P€r Shrre(not adDualised)
(a) Basic

t,25 t.82 1.0{ 2.62 4.31

(b)Diluted l.2s 1.82 1.04 2,62 431



r The above Strndrlon. lin:ncirl resulls w.re roviewed rnd recomm€nd€d by rhe Audit connittle, hler spproved by tbe Bolrd ofDirecton of
the Comp{oy in their r$p.ctive meetirys held on 14tb Novomber 2023. The Statutory AuditoE oflhe Conprny hrvc csrricd out i Limited
Review ofthe lforessid r.sult5,

Th. cbdrnrn md tle M.mgilg Dirccror of tt. coDprry b$ be. tddtifi.d ,! tb. cli.f openrirg Dccisio! M.td (coDiro I d.nrcd by
IND as loq roP.nting seg4.rttr. TL. coDprly opdrtB i! on. $gD.rt ollyi .ccordiDgly, B.gbelr ttrford ion t$ Dot b..r $prr.r.ty discts.d.

The Strtutorv Auditors hrve crried !n iudit of lhe ,bov. resdt! for th. querrer ,!d hrtfysr .nded Septemb.r 30, 2023 snd hrve issu.d
en unmoditi.d opitriotr otr th. srne.

Th. figurs for corr.spotrding Pr.viou3 y.Nr hrv. bc.n egrcup.d.e{llsiti.d {h.r.v.r nec.$.ry to m.k th.D comprnbt. wirh pr6.nt rsuls

Plrce: Hydeobad
Datc :14.11.2023

For.nd on beh.lf of Bo.d ofDircctos

R]TESH X{JMAR SANGM
MANAGINC DIRDCIOR

DIN: 00628033

p"e
i(Hyde,abad.ll

av9



UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LTD
REGD OFF: PLOT NO.3{-291l4/A,lST FLooR, HYDERGUDA, HYDERABAD- s00029

CIN: L7490oTC1999PLCo80813
Stalemebl of Assets and Liabilities as.f 30ih SeDtenber. 2023

in lakls

Particulars 30.09.2023 31,03.2023
(Unaudited) (Audited)

Non-Current assets

Property, Plant & Equipment
Capital work in progress

Intangible Asset

Financial assets

(i) Loans

(ii) Others

Defened tax Ass€t (net)

Total Non-Current Ass€ls

Current assels

Inventories
Financial assets

(i) r.ade receivables
(ii) Cash & Cash Equivalents
Current tax assets (net)
Other Curent asseh

Total Current Assets

144.30

312.14

4.84

I r4.87
10.50

139.49

240.68
5.1I

45.27

t0.50
547-26 44r.06

5 2',79.31

4798.43
103.20

134.36

\02.23

5 081_ l0

4 432.49

388.l5
134.36

120.07

10 417.s3 10156.17
ll 00,t.79 l0 597,23

lEquity & Liabilities

lEquity
I Equity share capital

I 
other Equity

Total Equity
Liabilities
Non Current liabilities
FiDanc;al Iiabilities

(i) Bonowings
Deferred ta\ liabilities (net)
Other non-cuff ent liabilities

Total Non Current Liabilities
Current liabilities
Financial Iiabilities
(i) Borowines
(ii) Trade payables

(a) Total outstanding dues ofmicro and small enterpriese
(b) Total outstanding dues ofcr€ditors otherthanmicro and

small €nterpriese

Other current liabilities
Curent tax liabilities (net)

Total Current Liabilities

2 281.26

5 097.51

2281.26
4 521.31

7 318,77 6 802.57

108.05

6 0l

108.60

6 0:l

I 14.08 t11.64

2 926.t9

287.60

132.15

40.18
125.81

3 212.39

'7 |.64

246.67

34.19
115.12

3 511.93 3 680.02
Tolal Equity snd Lisbilities 11 001.78 t0 s97.23

For and on behslfofBoard ofDir€clors

Place: Hyderabad
Date :14.11.2023

.-_.___---

RITESH KUMAR SANGHT
MANAGING DIRICTOR

DIN: 00628033



UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LTD
REGD OFF| PLOT NO. 3-6-29114/A,15T FLOO& ITYDERGUDA, HYDERABAD- s00029

CIN: L74900Tc1999PLC080813
Unaudited Crsh Flow Statement for the Half year etrded 30th September, 2023

In Lakhs

Particulars
30th S€ptember

2023
30th Septemb€r

2022
3lstMarch 2023

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

A. Cash flows from Operating Activities
Net Prcfit before tax
Adjustments fori
Depreciation
Finance Cost
Interest Income
Operating profit before working capital changes
Workitrg capital changesi
(Increase) / Decrease in Inventories

flnorease) / Deorease in Trade Receivables
(Increase) / Deorease in Other Current financial Assets
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Financial Assets
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Non current Assets
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Current Assets

Inorease / (Deorease) in Trade Payables & Provisions
Increase / (Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities
Incrcase / fDeoease) in Other Non-Cunent Liabilities
Cash Generat€d from ODerations

770,01

14.58

86r.23

(198.22)
(365.93)

0.00
(6e.60)

0.00
t7.84

101.43

5.99
0.00

661.71

12.21

80.13

(l1.07)
748.97

(90r.57)
(108.38)

(e.75)
r40.00

0.00
(3e.1l)
r48.92
16.90

0.00
(4.02\

1283.73

25.97

175.42
(t7.64)

1467.48

(511.95)
(1007.63)

0.00
230.13

0.00
118.26

192.25

(8.08)

0.32
481.38

Direct Taxes

Net Cash Flow from ODeratins Activities
(r83.12)
169.62

(109.04)
(l13.06)

(259.17)

222.20
B. Cash Flow from Investing Activities
Sale ofFixed Assets

Purohas€ of Fixed Assets

Interest Income
Net Cash used in investins Activities

(91.18)

(91.18)

(123.10)

I 1.07
(112.03)

Q73.s3)
17.64

(2ss.89)

C.Cash flows from Financing Activities
Finance Cost
Increase / (Decrease) in Borrowings
Issue of share wanents
Net Cash used itr Financitrs Activities

(76.63)
(286.76)

(363.39)

(80.13)

456.46
0.00

(t7s.42)
s92.74

0.00
4t7.32

Net increse(decresse) in Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash equiyalents at the begintring ofthe year
Cash and Cash eouivalents at the end ofthe vear

(284.9s)
388.15
103.20

151.25
4.53

155.77

383.63
4.53

388.1s

For and on behalfofBoard ofDireclors

Place: Hyderabad
D^te ,14.11.2023

:'---

RITESH KUMAR SANGHI
MANAGING DIRXCTOR

DIN| 00628033



Since .1983 

ANANT RAO & MALLIK 
Chartered Accountants 

/I 8-409 ! 410, Kushal Towers , Khairalabad, Hyderabad-500004. Phone: 040-23320286 E-mail: armcas@gmail.com 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited 
Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

Review Report to 

The Board of Directors 

UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED 


We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited Standalone Financial 
Results of UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("the Company") for the Quarter 
and half year ended September 30, 2023, ("the Statement") attached herewith, being 
submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 
(the "Listing Regulation"). 

The Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in 
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian 
Accounting Standard 34,(lnd AS 34),"lnterim Financial Reporting", prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued 
there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in 
compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been 
approved by the Company 's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a 
conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagement (SRE) 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
India . This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate 
assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of 
interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible 
for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. 
A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with 
Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act,2013 and 

consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all 
significant matters that might be identified in an audit . Accordingly, we do not express an 
audit opinion . 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes 
us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the 

mailto:armcas@gmail.com


- 2 ­

recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting 
Standards Clnd AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as 
amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles 
generally accepted in India , has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in 

terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that 
it contains any material misstatement. 

For AI'JANT RAO & MALLIK 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN : 006266S 

~ 
V.ANANT RAO 
Partner 
Membership No. 022644 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date : 14-11-2023 
UDIN: 23022644BGUPWE2011 


